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WINTER 
 

Lobster weeks 
Wednesday, 15th January until Sunday, 2nd 
February 2025 
We serve our popular lobster dishes for lunch and dinner 
as well as other delicacies 
 

Holidays 
Monday, 10th February until Tuesday, 10th March 
2025 
Hotel, Restaurant La Pistache and Balm-Bistro remain 
closed. 
 
 
 
 

SUMMER 
 

Brittany weeks 
Wednesday, 25th June until Sunday, 13th July 2025 
We serve crustaceans, oysters, mussels and much more 
from Brittany 
 

Holidays 
Monday, 21st July until Tuesday, 5th August 2025 
The hotel is open all day / Restaurant La Pistache and 
Balm-Bistro remain closed 
 

OPENING HOURS CHRISTMAS 
AND NEW YEAR 2025 / 2026 
 

Christmas 
Wednesday, 24th December 2025 
La Pistache and Balm Bistro remain closed / Hotel is 
open 
 

Thursday, 25th until Sunday, 28th December 2025 
La Pistache and Balm Bistro are open as usual. 
The hotel is open all day 
 

New Years Eve 
Wednesday 31st december 2025 
We celebrate New Years Eve together. 
 

New Year's Day, Thursday 1st january 2026 
La Pistache and Balm-Bistro are open in the evening 
The hotel is open 

 

SPRING 
 

Wine & Dine South Africa 
Mittwoch, 2. April 2025 
Bernhard Hess presents South African wines, Beat Stofer 
spoils you with culinary delicacies 
 

Enjoy the public holidays at the Balm 
La Pistache and Balm-Bistro are open as usual 
 

Palm sunday, 13th April 2025 
Good friday, 18th April 2025 
Easter sunday, 20th April 2025 
Mothers day, 11th May 2025 
Pentecost, 8th June 2025 
 

 

AUTUMN 
 

«Game» time 
Wednesday, 10th September – Sunday, 2nd 
November 2025 
We spoil you with game dishes and other delicacies 
 

«Metzgete» 
Thursday, 20th until Sunday, 23rd November 2025 
Small but delicious. Beat Stofer celebrates the fine 
butcher's meat (pork) and serves everything in small 
courses. 
 

Christmas decoration 
Ab Mittwoch, 24. November 2025 
Our rooms are festively decorated 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


